506393408 12/09/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6440164

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KUNIYUKI ISHII	11/27/2020
HIROMI KURASHIMA	11/30/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SUMITOMO ELECTRIC INDUSTRIES, LTD.		
Street Address:	5-33, KITAHAMA 4-CHOME, CHUO-KU		
City:	OSAKA-SHI		
State/Country:	JAPAN		
Postal Code:	541-0041		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	17116207	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)639-7890

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-639-7700

Email: dcipdocket@bakerbotts.com, sartori.docketing@bakerbotts.com

BAKER BOTTS LLP C/O INTELLECTUAL PROPERT Correspondent Name:

700 K STREET, N.W. Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20001

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	087143.0803
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SONIA BANKS
SIGNATURE:	/SoniaBanks/
DATE SIGNED:	12/09/2020

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 506393408

REEL: 054592 FRAME: 0581

ASSIGNMENT

	TEDULO	LATAWANAT A W	
Whereas, I/we,			
<u>Name</u>	<u>Add</u>	<u>Iress</u>	
	c/o SUMITOMO ELECT	RIC INDUSTRIES, LTD.,	
1) Kuniyuki ISHII	S-33, Kitahama 4-chome,		
	Osaka-shi, Osaka 541-004		
2) Hiromi KURASHIMA	c/o SUMITOMO ELECT: 5-33, Kitahama 4-chome,	* *	
Z) Intom Kokasiinaa	Osaka-shi, Osaka 541-004		
hereinafter called assignor(s), h	nave invented certain improve	nents in	
and executed an application for otherwise indicated below:	Letters Patent of the United S	States of America therefor on even da	ate herewith unless
filed on		, Serial No.	; and
Whereas		, Schai 140.	, and
· ·	TRIC INDUSTRIES, LTD.		
	tahama 4-chome, Chuo-ku,		
•	hi, Osaka 541-0041 Japan		
		t in the application and invention, an	d to any United States
patents to be obtained therefor;			,
		aluable consideration from assignee,	the receipt of which is
		ned, transferred, and set over, and do	
		and assigns, MY/OUR entire right, t	
		inuations thereof, and all Letters Pat	
which may be granted thereon,	and all reissues thereof; and I	WE hereby authorize and request th	e Commissioner of
Patents and Trademarks of the	United States to issue all Lette	rs Patent for this invention to assign	ee, its successors and
assigns, in accordance with the	terms of this Assignment;		
assignee, its successors and ass proceeding, sign all lawful pape desirable to perfect the title to t continuation, and reissue applic successors and assigns, to obtain	igns, any facts known to ME/lers when called upon to do so, his invention in said assignee, eations, make all rightful oaths n and enforce proper patent pat	I/WE will, without further considera US respecting this invention and test execute and deliver all papers that n its successors and assigns, execute a and generally do everything possible totection for this invention in the Un a papers shall be borne by the assigna-	ify in any legal nay be necessary or all divisional, te to aid assignee, its ited States, it being
_	nt application filing data or se	rial number is not known at the time	thic Aggiogramant is
	ermission to the attorneys of re	cord in the patent application to fill	
1	<u>INVENTORS</u>	DATI	E SIGNED
1): Kun; yu	iki Ishii	November	r 27, 2020
Name:	Kuniyuki ISHII		

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. § 261)

RECORDED: 12/09/2020

2): Name:

Page 1 of 1

REEL: 054592 FRAME: 0582

November. 30.2020